1250

250

]
150
{
METAL(25 to 40mm) ¢1°°

PCC(1:4:8) 75 |

IV

730

100

102 4 NO.S
/

/%0

750

250

{

40\

64 150 C/C
60 *

400

300

300

$

40\

I
100 —
|

o zaMIX

HIE T

L ePCC(14AB) U e e

]

|75

1450

CABLE TRENCH WIDTH 750MM

DRG NO- ODSSP / SS / 25




500

f

150

{4
METAL(25 to 40mm) 100 |

250

_{1024NOS
p 200

{150

40\

pcc(1:48) | 75 250

SXXKXK

705

60 150/C/C= 700 <. -

580
200

300—]

180 =

40 \

I
? 1(')050

ST e (RZAYMIX ey e

e, Y PCC (1i4i8) e e T

CABLE TRENCH WIDTH 500MM

1200

DRG NO- ODSSP / SS / 26




CONDUCTOR(AL.)

AR INSULATION(XLPE
NN e

/ INNER SHEATH(PVC)

OUTER SHEATH(PVC TYPE ST2)

CROSS-SECTIONAL VIEW OF
1.1kV 3 % C, UN-ARMOURED CABLE

Drg No.-ODSSP/SS/27/REV-A




Cm ] 7 -

0X100XE ANGLE
A oo [ o

-TO HOLD 62,063, T

68A, 668,67 128

-TO HOLO 61
180X78X8 CHANNEL

3
1 = 100X100X6 ANGLE
B 21— 290MM LONS I~
400

Lt

oweL— |

PLATE

FULLY VELIED
370
|
10d
620
620
o = —
—=S70

T2A COLUMN WITH BEAM ARRANGEMENT

a A

0OX100XS ANGLE
290MM LONC

g oamc i, mer -
I
I

OXI0ONSHN PLATE
/ﬁu.v VELDED

oL —_ |

—~—~

e
620)
620)
=S EER | el
—820

T1A COLUMN WITH BEAM ARRANGEMENT

2sl .5} wete
o ys==s)
-TO HOLD 62,68,
525 34, 668, 67 15
316 = - [ 1

2 TO HOLD 1
T T 150X7EX8 CHANNEL

= 1 = 00X100X8 ANBLE
H z 200MM LONB ’_
515
400

[E° 1
“II Il“
%
ol
g
=

DRG NO-ODSSP/28




DETAILS OF T3. STRUCTURE

HOLE FOR
EARTHING

=
A s
3 (5]
i £D
N 2
8 & a
n Amfnun Q
=1 : I ATE E
S S . TR 5
A_n b & % m” )
g B
B~ o _ 5
| > 2 i =
m [ e P N
B = B
E_ “ 20
23 =
s .
— 82
<C
]
3 9
w E
[ I Sa o =4
i@_ £ & | g3 % g
mm / F&..\W\_ M&._ 5
8
T @ mm
S Bl S | | B
.............. 7 il iaialaininl o laiiaiaialiaiiainis |- il i
< [O0F
=
E
3k
g
....... 12 S - —
= =
.................. . T &
T w _mlm'

FRONT VIEW

SIDE VIEW




FOUNDATION BOLT ARRANGEMENT FOR OUTDOOR S/S

T1 5050 T2 5050 T1
= G3 : G3 =
/500
TIA ., T2A_ TIA
G2 G2
4500 G1 G1 G1
£ : G2 :E j: Gz : g
T1A T2A T1A
5000
T1 6100 T2 6100 T1
) 0 '_
R1 R1
TRANSFORMER TRANSFORMER

ALL THE BOLT HOLES 34mm.

DRG NO- ODSSP/SS/30




I_-I///70X70X8

MM ANGLI-:\\H

ICMC 130

|
|l I —— n—— | i i ——— T I —— 7 TI — T
T T 1700 T 1100 LI REeS) T 1T00 T 17100 T 1100 200
ettt |
40 | 500 | 600 | 600 | 600 | 600 | 600 /i
TO BE WELDED (ALL SIDE> WITH MAIN CHANCEL
4330
5930 /S i
| |
(= - T — Ml — = " T7 - I - T Ml — = " T7 - - —
IEMC 125
[e — 1y g B | S R I I S
4D 765 600 . 600 . 600 600 . 600 €00 . 600 600 . 600
o i ! i 1200 ! 1200 ! "
5330 /& i
! |
L il i o i ——— — | i ————— T — T ——— T %57
ISMCIZS
[e R B A — | — | . — 1 R I B S —— Y 1
40265 600 . 600 . eroco) I 600 . 6001 500 . FXoTs B 600 . 600 265
b ' ' 120U Z - 1200 ' ' ' '

G1, G2 & R1 For 33 kV Incomer in Substation

R1

DRG NO-ODSSP/SS/31




PLAN & SECTION FOR DP STRUCTURE FOR
11kV GANTRY AT S/S

11 KV OUT GOING

o |
100X50K5 MMEHANNEL L J/
750 915 915 750
(.

|

m1/ / /]

ISOLATOR

223
7
1(
Q
N\
L)
N\
L)
S
1(

100X50X5 NIMCHANNEL

oo

|—
™S
NS
NS

7
=
e
[~

0
i

TINNVHOS X 0SX00T

ICABLE SUPPORT STRY

0 O [75X40x4.8 CHANNEL
Pl

X50X6 MM ANGLE

150X150X11.8MM JOIST

N [0 o] 75x40x4.8 CHANNEL

65X65X6MM 400MM LONG

DRG NO-ODSSP/SS/32




PLAN & SECTION FOR DP STRUCTURE FOR
33/0.4 kv STATION TRANSFORMER

T»loso 1220 1220 — 1osoj
oo oo
100X50K5 MMEHANNEL L J J/
1050 #1220 —H¥—1220 —¥1050
S A < <A =
Q o — o — ¢ |7
g AB SWITCH] | | / / /l |
~
& s H o o o
100X50X5 MMCHANNEL
N oo oo |_|/___/__/_|_|
$_ _ O _ P
’ - =i
o
o
o
AN
75X40X4.8 MM CHANINEL
A
N o0 e\ 7 |°°
/oxsm ANGLE
o 150X150X11.8MM JOIST
o
(qV]
T,]' 75X40X4.8 MM CHANNEL
oo | & Joo
o
(o0]
T

65X65X6MM 400MM LONG

DRG NO-ODSSP/SS/33

TINNVHOS X 0SX00T




DP STRUCTURE FOR 33/11 kv(JOIST)

A
C
B B
D D E
25l | L 65X6 BAS]IZ_PLATE — |_lisonoLe
50 I N100X50X5 mm G —=65X6 BASE PLATE
65X6 BASE ttLATE CHANNEL 2n0s FOR | T—2n0-s HOLE (18mm)
EACHDZP.
20 4
156X150 GI JOIST G 165 |
F | A D F |G
60 TO | 4200 248
90 1256 1970
<
S
o
- 75X40X4.8 R
CHANNEL
>2no.s HOLE (18mm)
4300 T5XA0XA8
CHANNEL
= = CHANGES:
1. DP STRUCTURE'S ONLY FOR ANGLE
ERTHING HOLE

(182}

2no.s HOLE(180)
IN EACH BASE CLIT
(IN CASE OF IOIST POLE)
16X36 GI BOLT &
.|/ NUT WwITH SPRING

WASHER

DEVIATION 60-90

DISTANCE
FROM BOTTOM

DRG NO .- ODSSP / LINE / 1-REV-B




! z _ 3 _ 2 _ S
M3AIA 3AIS NOLLYATT13
€/3NIT/dSSAO0 - ON 9¥d = il
0984 | 004
0081
3TVOS NI LON 34V NOISNINIA TV - b 4
OO0/ XOOOKKAO0E/— \KXOXXXKN/ L1700
FHIM HLHVY3 40 F191S80d SALON3IA -+ 1O 19 B>)
IHIM AINOISNIL SILONIC - @
e NELER MOOH
‘ON T DOMS 9 IIM HIWV3 'I'D 8
WW 22 MAAOD UV D[ L
NINOOSL HLd3d ONILNYd ‘9
ZWND/OM 00SLT TAIM DNISSTULSIU 40
HIONILS JTISNAL JIVWIIIN|  °S
SO 0€€ avol ONDRIOM| '+
WY IdIM DNISSTULSIdd 40 VId| '€
0Zv-W 3AVYD I1TIONOD | €
"'SON 22 [(WWP) STUIM GINISNIL 40 "ON| T
ALTINVND NOILATYDS3IA |"ON18
G'Z AL134VS 40 WOLDV4 ~:910N _\ 1_
v v
WOLL08 1V NV1d
0000L
41
00 0O o) ooluﬁ
o) o)
o o)
o) o)
P P P P
|m|_|m|_ e ve
V-V 1V N\V1d
o0 O + 0 oeIIN.m
o) o)
(@] O
o o MOOH
P P P P17 ) \
B - I - (oms o) Fuim Hava-" |1
dOL 1V NV1d !
i 310H 281
[/
00 OO 00 oG 0oL
o o 00LL
(@] (0] ! 0091
o o ﬁ
R P o0 oo— ~
* L
W R 511 310H 81 A%
310d 28d s6Y 00€/ SHNOL
Z ¢ _ ¥ _ G




11Kv V-CROSS ARM FOR RS JOIST

/™
/ oS0 FLAT PLATE

|_—{100X50X%5 mm)
120mm long Channel

A to be welded
anall sides

22 HOLE

100X50X5
9.56 kg/mtr
310

\

t

| _18MM HOLE FOR EARTHING
—1

ELEVATION

E‘]/zzz HOLE
1
{100X50X5 mm}/

120mm long Channel A

18MM HOLE FOR FIXING OF ANTI CLIMBING DEVICE

11Kv V-CROSS ARM FOR RS JOIST

220 HOLE

310

| |
JI T | IE
65x65x6 Pl 1070

to be welded

DRG NO .- ODSSP/LINE / 4




11 KV V-CROSS ARMS WITH TOP BRACKET & BACK CLAMP FOR PSC POLE
100x50x5 ,9.56 kg / Mtr. CHANNEL

/220 HOLE
mH:)LE ’l 100x50x6 ,9.56 kg / Mtr. CHANNEL |Tp !
— 70
| BOTTOM LINE OF X-ARM
Pt 183 HOLE N\ L‘?‘:ﬁ? OF LOAD(KG)| A | B | C | D | FROM TOPOF THE POLE
50X50X6 PLATE /310 50X50X6 PLATE o IN mm
TO BE WELDED LOT TO BE WELDED 1
0060 mm 276 | 111 | 362 | 1170
rowdl 10000 mux 300 216
) -
l—‘B—J
535 535 HOLES 45ex625%5 HOLES
1070 CHANNEL
ELEVATION
%5 3%
/ 100X50X6 mm
mall [* = i diza N iy OR _WELDED/V iy
N~ 410 N 410
\sémsms/ \mxm/
/4’ ANGLE /4’ FLAT
CLAMP 75 X10G.. FLAT / 150 s; !
PSC POLE 188 HOLESZ [ ¥ 50 188 HOLESZ [ * Y
\ /"5“‘j X55BOLT ELEVATION  END VIEW ELEVATION ~ END VIEW
10 ROSS ARM POLE TOP BRACKET POLE TOP BRACKET
L Y )
] L1 LI
L~ ~ 3, 75 X061 FLAT
10G. 1.
4] ¢ %7 y,n"%
B V8@ HOLE OLE ™
BACK CLAMP
BACK CLAMPS & CROSS ARM ASSEMBLY
MAJOR CHANGES:-

DRG NO .- ODASSP / LINE / 5-REV-A
1. ANGLE 70X70X6 IS REPLACED BY 100X50X6




5 4 | 3 | 2 |
EARTHING DEVICE
T 1o 180 HOLE
r— | HEAVY GAUGE
5ol /lm HOLE
A
: /50@ G.L.PIPE

~'r 50mm DIA G.I. PIPE
% WELDED
- 50X6 G.I. FLAT
|
1" Tk <
|
t
!
¢
!
}
1
b
|

3000 |
!
}
!
!
|
}
|
|
I
|
f
1
f
1
f
!
t
[ DRG NO .- ODSSP/ LINE / 6
i

(6,

m Jrét




ARRAIGNMENT OF SPIKES

WITH COLUMN STRUCTURE

6 MM PLATE

NE LENGTH 75 MM LENGTH
WELDED WITH GI PIPE

32(NB), 2500MM
MEDIUM GAUGE
GIPIPE

mm GI PALTE(4 NUMBERS
h /16N EACH CORNER)FULL

S

BASE PLATE

75X75X6-/

ANGLE

(— WELDED WITH 32 NB
GI PIPE ALONG
WITH BASE PLATE

o\p

N

T coLumn

75X75X6 MM GI ANGLE
T
+ js 5
—
|<—3m/4m——|

TOP PLAN OF
STRUCTURE DRGNO .- ODSSP/LINE /7

300325




94
,}h_

TENSION ASSEMBLY FOR EARTHWIRE

/6

22

76

260

gty )

@

127 BEFORE COMP.

_@ 15.1

—

M12 BOLT AND NUT

(

— = ————
— = — —

N/

WITH WASHERS

SL.| DESCRIPTION MATERIAL CAT NO. [ Qry.
1. |CLAMP FOGED STEEL GALVANISED 1
2.| JUMPER FORGED STEEL GALVANISED | MGSS 1
3.[BOLTS WITH NUTS,M12 | GALVANISED STEEL 10 3
7. FTAT WASHER MT12Z GALVANISED STEEL 3
5.| SPRING WASHER.M1Z | SPRING SIEEL ELECTRO GALV 3
6. | ANCHOR SHACKIF FORGED STFEl GAIVANISED 2
7./ BOLTS WITH NUTS.M16 | GALVANISED STEEL MGSS 2
8. FLAT WASHER,M16 GALVANISED STEEL 10 2
9.[SPLT_PIN STAINLESS STEEL/BRASS 2

M12 bolt and nut AFTER COMP.

with washers

NOTES:—

GENERAL TOLERANCE 2% UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED.APPLICABLE STANDARD IS: 2486 PART—I|

FERROUS PART IS HOT DIP GALVANISED AS PER IS:2629 SLIP
STRENGTH 95 OF UTS OF EARTH WIRE MINIUM BREAKING
STRENGTH 7000 KG SPRING WASHER ARE ELECTRO GALVANISED
FLAT WASHER ARE HOT DIP GALVANISED SUITABLE FOR
EARTHWIRE 7/3.15 MM.

Drg No-ODSSP/LINE/8




SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY FOR EARTHWIRE

86

54

i

(e

L]
4
146
L.[ DESCRIPTION MATERIAL CAT NO. | QY.
1.[CLAMP & KEEPER MALLEABLE CAST IRON GALVANISED 1
2.[U BOLT WITH NUTS ,M12| GALVANISED STEEL 1
3.[J BOLT WITH NUTS ,M12 | GALVANISED STEEL 1 NOTES: —
4.] FLAT WASHER M12 GALVANISED STEEL 1 GENERAL TOLERANCE £2% UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.APPLICABLE
5. SPRING WASHER,M12 SPRING STEEL ELECTRO GALV B—11 4 STANDARD IS: 2486 PART—I
6.1 FYF _HOOK FORGFD STFFL_GAIVANISFD 6 FERROUS PART IS HOT DIP GALVANISED AS PER IS:2629 MINIUM
7. BOLTS WITH NUTS,M16 GALVANISED STEEL 1 BREAKING STRENGTH 7000 KG SPRING WASHER ARE ELECTRO
8. FLAT WASHER,M16 GALVANISED STEEL 1 GALVANISED FLAT WASHER ARE HOT DIP GALVANISED SUITABLE FOR
9. SPLIT PIN STAINLESS STEEL/BRASS S—4 1 EARTHWIRE 7/3.15 MM.

Drg No-ODSSP/LINE/9




w1 % - I [

07/3nn Jds30 < oN Ba




___Flange ffontview N1S

| -~ ——————_ Web front view
| RS e & i3
i - T R e el e SRR R -—
i 5 ——
j 45 by TG
ST I 2 ,.__@_______ R L
Y N e ) 7 9 312
mmmm VO LU AN T A
I = (J/ | il 45
RO PEN 1 1 7
=ribent o A ) N 1 e @ ................ i 45
@

30 30 3011 {30
‘ i [
|

WA, BN 5, )
Length of Flange plate- 2*(3+2*30+5*45)=576mm*12mm
Length of Web plate - 2*(3+52+3*45+30)= 440mm*12mm

JL- Joint line _ o
CJogn{E’r\a 0f OT Res Jodst Ps&)

Dthovoo&SP/ LINE [13



— an)l —
1F A
b 140 -
D A NG ER
55— 5 e (55
o | | & — o0
IN LOCAL LANGUAGE IN ) D — IN LOCAL LANGUAGE IN
ODIYA DIVA
1o 15+
- - s —
—~— (=
EQUIVALENT OF DANGER
IN LOCAL LANGUAGE IN 35
ODIYA '

33 & 11 kV DANGER BOARD

DRG NO .- ODSSP /LINE /15




I x e e

= = = = = 'TBP ?auu"

\ H
e s
ki
|

Slresehunal Desasls ©f Pe T

louwer:

Drog Ne - oossp/Line/le ||

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII




VIEWON Y -Y

Structanal Detale ek PC
Templote
J)Ta o - ODSSF/LJ’NE/'?






